




















Round 1 18-10-2010
1. Schenk Andreas GER (2519 F)( 0.0) - Jose Franco USA (2066 N)( 0.0) 1-0   
2. Narman Gökhan TUR (2065 F)( 0.0) - Drabke Lorenz GER (2435 F)( 0.0) ½-½   
3. Helbig Mark GER (2366 F)( 0.0) - Szczesniak Andrzej POL (2053 F)( 0.0) ½-½   
4. Cheung Jan NED (2030 F)( 0.0) - Wantiez Fabrice BEL (2327 F)( 0.0) 0-1   
5. Pedersen Finn DEN (2292 F)( 0.0) - Lustig Mickael - Nato FRA (2027 F)( 0.0) 1-0   
6. Demjén Attila HUN (2026 F)( 0.0) - Sypien Mateusz POL (2265 F)( 0.0) 0-1   
7. Goksel Doga Cihan TUR (2264 F)( 0.0) - Adkins James USA (2022 F)( 0.0) 1-0   
8. Kuzminaite Ieva LTU (2016 N)( 0.0) - Marti György HUN (2225 F)( 0.0) ½-½   
9. Ozkan Ervin TUR (2220 F)( 0.0) - Koopmeiners Karl - Nato GER (2011 F)( 0.0) 1-0   

10. Daler Neset TUR (2013 F)( 0.0) - Rosenkilde Alexander DEN (2206 F)( 0.0) 1-0   
11. Andersen Hans-Christoph GER (2205 F)( 0.0) - Nielsen Henrik Lindholt DEN (2008 F)( 0.0) 1-0   
12. Christen Pierre LUX (2007 F)( 0.0) - Mestek Igor SLO (2199 F)( 0.0) ½-½   
13. Giua Frédéric FRA (2188 F)( 0.0) - Geröly József HUN (1982 F)( 0.0) 1-0   
14. Parisse Denis - Nato FRA (1960 N)( 0.0) - Van Rijn Wouter NED (2179 F)( 0.0) 0-1   
15. Schott Guido GER (2174 F)( 0.0) - Steffers Hendrik - Nato NED (1960 F)( 0.0) 1-0   
16. Engelen Johan NED (1958 F)( 0.0) - Skindzier Saturnin POL (2173 F)( 0.0) ½-½   
17. Jauk Wilhelm GER (2168 F)( 0.0) - Rockhill Nathaniel USA (1951 N)( 0.0) ½-½   
18. Harwood Duncan ENG (1939 F)( 0.0) - Alaslar Devrim TUR (2167 F)( 0.0) ½-½   
19. Nielsen Rene Ole DEN (2158 F)( 0.0) - Pirs Matjaz SLO (1934 F)( 0.0) ½-½   
20. Bublys Vaidotas LTU (1930 N)( 0.0) - Bieluszewski Piotr POL (2153 F)( 0.0) 0-1   
21. Olteán Gusztáv HUN (2152 F)( 0.0) - De Cat Ben BEL (1927 F)( 0.0) 1-0   
22. Kaygisiz Özgür Can TUR (1892 F)( 0.0) - Redman Michael ENG (2152 N)( 0.0) ½-½   
23. Nilsson Erik DEN (2149 F)( 0.0) - Kruit Erik NED (1887 N)( 0.0) ½-½   
24. Kocur Marc BEL (1880 F)( 0.0) - Lazar Ales SLO (2146 F)( 0.0) 0-1   
25. Bucholtz Robert USA (2139 F)( 0.0) - Morrison Munroe ENG (1861 F)( 0.0) 1-0   
26. Voroblievas Artüras LTU (1859 F)( 0.0) - Picart Laurent FRA (2139 F)( 0.0) ½-½   
27. Kersic Matej SLO (2139 F)( 0.0) - Le Fevre Stephen - Nato ENG (1833 F)( 0.0) 1-0   
28. Ross David ENG (1800 N)( 0.0) - Nielsen Jan Mose DEN (2127 F)( 0.0) 0-1   
29. Kapral Krzysztof POL (2127 F)( 0.0) - Chwieseni Ed ENG (1800 N)( 0.0) 1-0   
30. Kacevicius Dangiras LTU (1730 N)( 0.0) - Van Run Rieke NED (2120 F)( 1.0) 0-1   
31. Krainski Slawomir POL (2115 F)( 0.0) - Stuhr Finn - Nato DEN (1692 N)( 0.0) 1-0   
32. Vercauteren Daniël BEL (1689 N)( 0.0) - Keough Robert USA (2114 F)( 0.0) 0-1   
33. Kiss József István HUN (2105 F)( 1.0) - Bellemare Regis CAN (1637 N)( 0.0) 1-0   
34. Galloway James - Nato ENG (1624 N)( 0.0) - Franck Boris FRA (2105 F)( 0.0) 0-1   
35. Kedzierski Slawomir - Nato POL (2102 F)( 0.0) - Stone Stephen CAN (1600 N)( 0.0) 1-0   
36. Ghiacy Jelani CAN (1517 N)( 0.0) - Baudin Frédéric FRA (2096 F)( 1.0) 0-1   
37. Toll Alec ENG (2095 F)( 0.0) - Geerts Luc BEL (1514 F)( 0.0) 0-1   
38. Murray Brian CAN (1466 N)( 0.0) - Ledoux Jean-Luc FRA (2084 F)( 0.0) 0-1   
39. Wagenaar Harm Theo NED (2072 F)( 1.0) - Langelier Frederic CAN (   0  )( 0.0) 1-0   
40. Csizmadia Csaba HUN (   0  )( 0.0) - Mottais François FRA (2071 F)( 0.0) ½-½   
41. Ranario Dan USA (2070 F)( 1.0) - Goodall Rodney CAN (   0  )( 0.0) 1-0   



Round 2 19-10-2010
1. Kersic Matej SLO (2139 F)( 1.5) - Schenk Andreas GER (2519 F)( 1.5) ½-½   
2. Wantiez Fabrice BEL (2327 F)( 1.5) - Kapral Krzysztof POL (2127 F)( 1.5) ½-½   
3. Van Run Rieke NED (2120 F)( 1.0) - Pedersen Finn DEN (2292 F)( 2.0) 0-1   
4. Sypien Mateusz POL (2265 F)( 1.0) - Kiss József István HUN (2105 F)( 2.0) 0-1   
5. Nielsen Jan Mose DEN (2127 F)( 1.0) - Goksel Doga Cihan TUR (2264 F)( 2.0) 0-1   
6. Krainski Slawomir POL (2115 F)( 1.0) - Ozkan Ervin TUR (2220 F)( 2.0) 0-1   
7. Keough Robert USA (2114 F)( 1.5) - Andersen Hans-Christoph GER (2205 F)( 1.5) ½-½   
8. Geerts Luc BEL (1514 F)( 1.0) - Giua Frédéric FRA (2188 F)( 2.0) 0-1   
9. Van Rijn Wouter NED (2179 F)( 1.5) - Kedzierski Slawomir - Nato POL (2102 F)( 1.5) ½-½   

10. Franck Boris FRA (2105 F)( 1.5) - Schott Guido GER (2174 F)( 1.5) ½-½   
11. Bieluszewski Piotr POL (2153 F)( 1.5) - Wagenaar Harm Theo NED (2072 F)( 1.5) ½-½   
12. Baudin Frédéric FRA (2096 F)( 1.0) - Olteán Gusztáv HUN (2152 F)( 2.0) 0-1   
13. Lazar Ales SLO (2146 F)( 1.0) - Ranario Dan USA (2070 F)( 2.0) 0-1   
14. Ledoux Jean-Luc FRA (2084 F)( 1.0) - Bucholtz Robert USA (2139 F)( 2.0) 0-1   
15. Drabke Lorenz GER (2435 F)( 1.5) - Daler Neset TUR (2013 F)( 1.0) 1-0   
16. Rockhill Nathaniel USA (1951 N)( 0.5) - Helbig Mark GER (2366 F)( 1.5) 0-1   
17. Marti György HUN (2225 F)( 0.5) - Narman Gökhan TUR (2065 F)( 1.5) 0-1   
18. Mestek Igor SLO (2199 F)( 1.5) - Kuzminaite Ieva LTU (2016 N)( 0.5) 1-0   
19. Skindzier Saturnin POL (2173 F)( 1.5) - Christen Pierre LUX (2007 F)( 0.5) 1-0   
20. Szczesniak Andrzej POL (2053 F)( 1.0) - Jauk Wilhelm GER (2168 F)( 1.0) ½-½   
21. Alaslar Devrim TUR (2167 F)( 1.5) - Engelen Johan NED (1958 F)( 0.5) 1-0   
22. Kruit Erik NED (1887 N)( 0.5) - Nielsen Rene Ole DEN (2158 F)( 1.5) 0-1   
23. Redman Michael ENG (2152 N)( 1.5) - Voroblievas Artüras LTU (1859 F)( 0.5) 1-0   
24. Pirs Matjaz SLO (1934 F)( 1.0) - Nilsson Erik DEN (2149 F)( 1.0) ½-½   
25. Picart Laurent FRA (2139 F)( 1.0) - Harwood Duncan ENG (1939 F)( 1.0) ½-½   
26. Mottais François FRA (2071 F)( 1.0) - Kaygisiz Özgür Can TUR (1892 F)( 1.0) ½-½   
27. Rosenkilde Alexander DEN (2206 F)( 1.0) - Csizmadia Csaba HUN (   0  )( 0.5) 1-0   
28. Stuhr Finn - Nato DEN (1692 N)( 0.0) - Toll Alec ENG (2095 F)( 1.0) 0-1   
29. Jose Franco USA (2066 N)( 1.0) - Morrison Munroe ENG (1861 F)( 0.0) 1-0   
30. Chwieseni Ed ENG (1800 N)( 0.0) - Cheung Jan NED (2030 F)( 1.0) 0-1   
31. Lustig Mickael - Nato FRA (2027 F)( 1.0) - Ross David ENG (1800 N)( 0.0) 1-0   
32. Le Fevre Stephen - Nato ENG (1833 F)( 0.0) - Demjén Attila HUN (2026 F)( 1.0) 0-1   
33. Adkins James USA (2022 F)( 1.0) - Kacevicius Dangiras LTU (1730 N)( 0.0) 1-0   
34. Koopmeiners Karl - Nato GER (2011 F)( 1.0) - Vercauteren Daniël BEL (1689 N)( 0.0) 1-0   
35. Nielsen Henrik Lindholt DEN (2008 F)( 1.0) - Bellemare Regis CAN (1637 N)( 0.0) 1-0   
36. Geröly József HUN (1982 F)( 1.0) - Galloway James - Nato ENG (1624 N)( 0.0) 1-0   
37. Steffers Hendrik - Nato NED (1960 F)( 0.0) - Ghiacy Jelani CAN (1517 N)( 1.0) 0-1   
38. Stone Stephen CAN (1600 N)( 0.0) - Parisse Denis - Nato FRA (1960 N)( 1.0) 0-1   
39. Langelier Frederic CAN (   0  )( 0.0) - Bublys Vaidotas LTU (1930 N)( 1.0) 0-1   
40. De Cat Ben BEL (1927 F)( 1.0) - Murray Brian CAN (1466 N)( 0.0) 1-0   
41. Goodall Rodney CAN (   0  )( 0.0) - Kocur Marc BEL (1880 F)( 1.0) 0-1   



STANDING AFTER ROUND 2
Nr. Name N-ELO F-ELO Title Team Country  Pts

1 Goksel Doga Cihan 2264 2264 ** Turkey TUR 2.0
2 Giua Frédéric 2188 2188 ** France FRA 2.0
3 Pedersen Finn 2292 2292 f  Denmark DEN 2.0
4 Olteán Gusztáv 2152 2152 ** Hungary HUN 2.0
5 Ozkan Ervin 2220 2220 ** Turkey TUR 2.0
6 Ranario Dan 2070 2070 ** United States of America USA 2.0
7 Kiss József István 2105 2105 ** Hungary HUN 2.0
8 Bucholtz Robert 2139 2139 ** United States of America USA 2.0
9 Wantiez Fabrice 2379 2327 f  Belgium BEL 1.5

10 Bieluszewski Piotr 2153 2153 ** Poland POL 1.5
11 Andersen Hans-Christoph 2205 2205 ** Germany GER 1.5
12 Schenk Andreas 2519 2519 m  Germany GER 1.5
13 Van Rijn Wouter 2179 2179 f  The Netherlands NED 1.5
14 Drabke Lorenz 2435 2435 m  Germany GER 1.5
15 Narman Gökhan 2065 2065 ** Turkey TUR 1.5
16 Schott Guido 2174 2174 ** Germany GER 1.5
17 Redman Michael 2152 0   United Kingdom ENG 1.5
18 Wagenaar Harm Theo 2072 2072 ** The Netherlands NED 1.5
19 Franck Boris 2105 2105 ** France FRA 1.5
20 Kapral Krzysztof 2127 2127 ** Poland POL 1.5
21 Helbig Mark 2366 2366 f  Germany GER 1.5
22 Keough Robert 2114 2114 ** United States of America USA 1.5
23 Kedzierski Slawomir - Nato 2102 2102 ** NATO POL 1.5
24 Alaslar Devrim 2167 2167 ** Turkey TUR 1.5
25 Kersic Matej 2139 2139 ** Slovenia SLO 1.5
26 Nielsen Rene Ole 2158 2158 ** Denmark DEN 1.5
27 Mestek Igor 2199 2199 ** Slovenia SLO 1.5
28 Skindzier Saturnin 2173 2173 ** Poland POL 1.5
29 Lazar Ales 2146 2146 ** Slovenia SLO 1.0
30 Geerts Luc 1664 1514 ** Belgium BEL 1.0
31 Baudin Frédéric 2096 2096 ** France FRA 1.0
32 Sypien Mateusz 2265 2265 ** Poland POL 1.0
33 Daler Neset 2013 2013 ** Turkey TUR 1.0
34 Harwood Duncan 1939 1939 ** United Kingdom ENG 1.0
35 Szczesniak Andrzej 2053 2053 ** Poland POL 1.0
36 Pirs Matjaz 1934 1934 ** Slovenia SLO 1.0
37 Kaygisiz Özgür Can 1892 1892 ** Turkey TUR 1.0
38 Ledoux Jean-Luc 2084 2084 ** France FRA 1.0
39 Nielsen Jan Mose 2127 2127 ** Denmark DEN 1.0
40 Koopmeiners Karl - Nato 2011 2011 ** NATO GER 1.0
41 Adkins James 2022 2022 ** United States of America USA 1.0
42 Geröly József 1982 1982 ** Hungary HUN 1.0
43 De Cat Ben 2004 1927 ** Belgium BEL 1.0
44 Lustig Mickael - Nato 2027 2027 ** NATO FRA 1.0
45 Krainski Slawomir 2115 2115 ** Poland POL 1.0
46 Van Run Rieke 2120 2120 ** The Netherlands NED 1.0
47 Jauk Wilhelm 2168 2168 ** Germany GER 1.0
48 Rosenkilde Alexander 2206 2206 ** Denmark DEN 1.0
49 Bublys Vaidotas 1930 0   Lithuania LTU 1.0
50 Parisse Denis - Nato 1960 0   NATO FRA 1.0
51 Mottais François 2071 2071 ** France FRA 1.0
52 Cheung Jan 2030 2030 ** The Netherlands NED 1.0
53 Picart Laurent 2139 2139 ** France FRA 1.0
54 Jose Franco 2066 0   United States of America USA 1.0
55 Nilsson Erik 2149 2149 ** Denmark DEN 1.0



56 Nielsen Henrik Lindholt 2008 2008 ** Denmark DEN 1.0
57 Kocur Marc 1896 1880 ** Belgium BEL 1.0
58 Toll Alec 2095 2095 ** United Kingdom ENG 1.0
59 Demjén Attila 2026 2026 ** Hungary HUN 1.0
60 Ghiacy Jelani 1517 0   Canada CAN 1.0
61 Engelen Johan 1958 1958 ** The Netherlands NED 0.5
62 Christen Pierre 2007 2007 ** Luxembourg LUX 0.5
63 Rockhill Nathaniel 1951 0   United States of America USA 0.5
64 Kruit Erik 1887 0   The Netherlands NED 0.5
65 Voroblievas Artüras 1859 1859 ** Lithuania LTU 0.5
66 Kuzminaite Ieva 2016 0   Lithuania LTU 0.5
67 Csizmadia Csaba 0 0   Hungary HUN 0.5
68 Marti György 2225 2225 f  Hungary HUN 0.5
69 Bellemare Regis 1637 0   Canada CAN 0.0
70 Morrison Munroe 1861 1861 ** United Kingdom ENG 0.0
71 Goodall Rodney 0 0   Canada CAN 0.0
72 Langelier Frederic 0 0   Canada CAN 0.0
73 Vercauteren Daniël 1689 0   Belgium BEL 0.0
74 Chwieseni Ed 1800 0   United Kingdom ENG 0.0
75 Steffers Hendrik - Nato 1960 1960 ** NATO NED 0.0
76 Le Fevre Stephen - Nato 1833 1833 ** NATO ENG 0.0
77 Stone Stephen 1600 0   Canada CAN 0.0
78 Galloway James - Nato 1624 0   NATO ENG 0.0
79 Kacevicius Dangiras 1730 0   Lithuania LTU 0.0
80 Ross David 1800 0   United Kingdom ENG 0.0
81 Murray Brian 1466 0   Canada CAN 0.0
82 Stuhr Finn - Nato 1692 0   NATO DEN 0.0



Ranking teams

RANKING AFTER ROUND 2
Nr. Team Best 4 Bucholz MBucholz Best 5 Best 6

1. TUR - Turkey 7 7,5 7,5 8 9
2. USA - United States 6,5 5,5 5,5 7,5 8
3. GER - Germany 6 9 9 7,5 8,5
4. HUN - Hungary 6 6 6 6,5 7
5. FRA - France 5,5 8,5 8,5 6,5 7,5
6. POL - Poland 5,5 8 8 6,5 7,5
7. DEN - Denmark 5,5 7 7 6,5 7,5
8. SLO - Slovenia 5 8 8 5 5
9. NED - The Netherlands 5 7,5 7,5 5,5 6

10. BEL - Belgium 4,5 8,5 8,5 4,5 4,5
11. NATO - NATO 4,5 7 7 4,5 4,5
12. UK - United Kingdom 3,5 8 8 3,5 3,5
13. LTU - Lithuania 2 8 8 2 2
14. CAN - Canada 1 9,5 9,5 1 1
15. LUX - Luxembourg 0,5 3 3 0,5 0,5
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